

SC No.641/17
FIR No. 820/17
U/s. 302/34/120B IPC &
section 25/54/59 Arms Act
P.S. Mangolpuri
State vs. Mohd. Faishal

07.12.2017

Present : Mr. P.K. Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused in JC alongwith Counsels Mr. R.K. Upadhayay and Mr. Sandeep Kumar.

Matter is fixed for consideration of Charge.

Ld. APP for State has submitted that the IO may be called upon for his assistance. Accordingly, IO/SHO/ACP concerned, who have signed the Chargesheet, be called upon for next date of hearing i.e. 19.12.2017.

An application for grant of bail to this accused is also fixed for hearing today, but Ld. Counsel for the accused has submitted that this application may also be fixed for hearing for the same date i.e. 19.12.2017. Accordingly, this application for grant of bail is ordered to be listed for 19.12.2017.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS) N-W,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Rohini Courts, Delhi. 07.12.2017