

SC No. 641/17
FIR No. 820/17
U/s. 302/34 /120B IPC
and 25/54/59 of Arms Act
P.S. Mangolpuri
State vs. Mohd. Faishal

19.12.2017

At 11:45 am

Present : Mr. P.K. Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the
State.
IO Inspector Rajpal Singh in person.

The matter has already been adjourned today for 08.01.2018
for consideration on charge.

At this stage, the IO has filed an application stating therein
that FSL no. (1) 2017/CFU-8949 and (2) 2017/CFU-8953 were deposited
in the FSL, Rohini and the result are still not ready and prayed for
directing the Director, FSL, Rohini to prepare the result on priority basis.
Since, in the case in hand, this accused Faishal was arrested on 20.06.2017
and since then he is behind the bars and the chargesheet in this case has
been filed without the report of the FSL, Rohini. So, the Director, FSL,
Rohini is directed to expedite the result and he is also directed to ensure
that the result of FSL will be prepared on or before NDOH i.e. 08.01.2018
and IO is directed to coordinate with the Director, FSL, Rohini for
collecting the report of FSL.

In the abovesaid terms, the application filed by the IO stands
disposed of.

Attested copy of this order be sent to the Director, FSL for
compliance. Attested copy of this order be also given to the IO.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi. 19.12.2017