

SC No. 641/17
FIR No. 820/17
U/S. 302/34/120B of IPC
& Section 27/54/59 of Arms Act
P.S. Mangol Puri
State vs. Faishal

08.01.2018

Present : Mr. P.K. Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused in JC with Ld. Counsel Sh Sandeep Kumar.

IO/Inspector Raj Pal is present.

The matter is fixed for filing the report of the FSL & also for consideration on the charge.

The IO has submitted that he has obtained the report from the FSL. But, the SHO was on leave and he will file the supplementary charge sheet and seeks adjournment.

The Ld. Counsel for the accused also seeks adjournment for 15.01.2018.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for filing the report of the FSL and also for consideration on charge.

The IO is directed to remain present on the next date of hearing. He is also directed to bring his case diary on the next date of hearing.

The application for bail of this accused is also fixed for today. But, the Ld. Counsel for the accused has submitted that the same may also be listed on the same date i.e. 15.01.2018.

Accordingly, this application is also ordered to be listed on **15.01.2018.**

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi. 08.01.2018