

SC No. 641/17
FIR No. 820/17
U/S. 302/34/120-B IPC & 27/54/59 of Arms Act
P.S. Mangolpuri
State vs. Mohd. Faisal.

15.01.2018

Present : Mr. P.K. Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Mohd. Faisal produced in judicial custody with counsel.
Constable Jinender has come present on behalf of IO.

Constable Jitender has filed three CDs, one for court, 2nd for accused and 3rd for Ld. APP. Copies supplied.

Counsel for accused seeks pass over of the matter for checking the said CD. Accordingly, matter stand pass over for 12:45 PM.

Constable Jitender is discharged.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi. 15.01.2018

At 12:50 PM.

Present : Mr. P.K. Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Mohd. Faisal produced in judicial custody with counsel.

Counsel for the accused has admitted that he has received the copy of supplementary charge-sheet and correct copy of the CD and seeks adjournment for 07.02.2018 to argue on the charge and also on the application for grant of bail to accused.

Accordingly, to come up on 07.02.2018.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi. 15.01.2018