

SC No. 641/2017
FIR No. : 820/2017
PS : Mangol Puri
U/S 302/34/120B IPC and
27/54/59 of Arms Act
State Vs. Faishal

15.01.2018

Present : Mr. P. K. Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused in JC with Ld. Counsels Sh. R. K. Upadhyay & Sh. Sandeep.

IO/Inspector Raj Pal Singh is present.

The matter is fixed for supplying the copy of the report of the FSL.

IO has filed the supplementary charge-sheet along with the report of FSL & Pen Drive. Copy of the report and supplementary charge-sheet have been supplied. But copy of the Pen Drive has not been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the accused & Ld. APP for the State.

IO seeks pass over the matter for one hour to supply the same.

Accordingly, the matter stands passed over till 11:00 AM.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi. 15.01.2018

At 11:00 AM

Present : Mr. P. K. Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused in JC with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sandeep.

The matter was passed over for supplying the copy of the Pen Drive.

But the IO has failed to appear before this court till 11:40 AM. The Naib Court posted in this court has told to this court that IO was to take the accused out of station, but, in view of heart attack of the said accused, the IO has to take this accused to the Hospital and the IO will send the copy of the Pen Drive for the accused and also for the Ld. APP for the State till 12:30 PM. Accordingly, the matter stands passed over till 12:30 PM.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi. 15.01.2018