

SC No.641/2017
FIR No. 820/17
U/S 109 r/w Section 302 of IPC
P.S. Mangol Puri
State Vs. Mohd. Faishal

16.02.2018

Present : Mr. P.K.Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State
Accused in JC with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sandeep Kumar.

The matter is fixed for order on the charge.

Vide my separate detailed order of even date, I have come to the conclusion that under Section 109 read with Section 302 of Indian Penal Code is made out against the accused Mohd. Faishal, so, the charge thereunder has been framed, to which, the accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for evidence of the prosecution.

Public witnesses are ordered to be summoned at the first instance through the IO. IO is also called upon for the next date of hearing.

To come up on **03.05.2018** & **09.05.2018**.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS),
Additional Sessions Judge, N-W,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.16.02.2018