

SC No. 641/2017
FIR No.820/2017
U/s. 302/34/120B IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act.
P.S. Mangol Puri
State Vs. Mohd. Faishal

09.05.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Mohd. Faishal in JC with Sh. Ajit Kumar, Enrollment no. D-243/2007 proxy Counsel.
Addl. DCP V. S. Meena, Outer District is come present.
IO Raj Pal is present.
Ct. Pawan Kumar is present.
Ct. Ghanshyam is present.
PWs Kunal , Rohit and Veer Pal are present.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

On the last date of hearing DCP was called upon.

Addl. DCP V. S. Meena has come present alongwith the letter written by Addl. Commissioner of Police, Outer District vide which he has sought exemption from personal appearance as he is looking after the work of DCP and in view official exigencies. He is unable to appear.

In view of the letter written by Commissioner of Police, Outer District, he is exempted from personal appearance for today.

Ct. Pawan and Ct. Ghanshyam who failed to serve the process to the witnesses personally.

Addl. DCP V. S. Meena has assured that appropriate action will be taken against Ct. Pawan and Ct. Ghanshyam for not serving the process to the witnesses. Ct. Pawan and Ct. Ghanshyam have tendered their apology for not serving the process to the witnesses personally . Both Ct. Pawan and Ct. Ghanshyam are warned to be careful in future.

Addl. DCP V. S. Meena has submitted that he will give appropriate direction to all the SHO's of Outer District for serving the process to the witnesses personally.

Sh. Surrender is examined as PW 1 . He is cross examined

by the proxy counsel for accused. His cross examination is concluded today and he is discharged.

PW Veer Pal is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Fresh process be issued to PW Veer Pal through IO.

Matter stands adjourned.

To come up on 17.05.2018.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
09.05.2018