

**SC No.641/2017**  
**FIR No. 820/2017**  
**P.S. Mangol Puri**  
**State Vs. Mohd. Faishal**

05.07.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.  
Accused produced from JC with Id. Counsels Sh. R. K Upadhyay and Sandeep.  
Inspector Raj Pal is present.  
PWs Veer Pal and Rohit are present.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Ld. APP for State has submitted that main accused in the present case have been apprehended and the charge-sheet will be filed within few days and witnesses Veerpal and Rohit may be discharged and unexamined for today and may be examined on some other day. Ld. Counsel for the accused has not opposed.

PWs Veer Pal and Rohit are discharged and unexamined.

Matter stands adjourned for evidence of the prosecution.

To come up on 29.09.2018 . PWs are ordered to be summoned.

**(Pawan Kumar Matto)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/**  
**Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi.**  
**05.07.2018**