

SC No.641/2017
FIR No. 820/2017
U/s. 302/34/120B of IPC & 27/54/59 of Arms Act
P.S. Mangol Puri
State Vs. Faishal
Himanshu
Vikas

13.09.2018

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga Additional Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Himanshu and accused Vikas produced from JC with Id. Proxy
Counsel Sh. Kuldeep Beniwal.

The matter is fixed for consideration on charge.

Ld. Proxy counsel for both the accused seeks adjournment as main counsel is not available due to ill health.

Ld. APP for State has submitted that he is also deputed in the court of Sh. Shailender Malik, Ld. ASJ, North West, Rohini, Delhi as the regular public prosecutor in the said court is on leave.

Matter stands adjourned for consideration on charge.

To come up on 22.09.2018.

(Pawan Kumar Matto)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
13.09.2018