

SC No. 641/2017
FIR No. 820/2017
PS : Mangol Puri
U/S 302/34/120B of IPC & 27/54/59 of Arms Act
State Vs. Mohd. Faishal

25.03.2019

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused Mohd. Faishal produced in JC.

Accused Vikas produced in JC.

Accused Himanshu produced in JC.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused Mohd. Faishal.

PW Sh. Veer Pal is present

PW 3 Sh. Veer Pal examined in chief, cross examined by Id.

Counsel for accused Mohd. Faishal, cross examination on behalf of accused
Himanshu and Vikas deferred as their counsels are not available.

PWs be summoned through IO.

Matter be put up for 25.07.2019.

(AJAY PANDEY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.03.2019.