

State Vs Md. Faishal and Ors.  
SC No. 641/2017  
FIR No. 820/17  
PS: Mangol Puri

25.07.2019

Present:- Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, learned Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Kuldeep Beniwal, learned counsel for accused Himanshu and Vikas.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, learned counsel for accused Faishal.

PW-4 Sh Mahendra Singh Niranjana and PW-5 Sh. Kaushal Kumar, examined and discharged.

PW-3 Veerpal is absent despite service. Hence, issue bailable warrants against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- for the NDOH.

Summons sent to PW-Kunal has been received back after service through his sister. However, he is absent. He be summoned again through IO for the NDOH.

Learned counsel for accused Faishal submits that bail application on behalf of accused is pending disposal.

Arguments heard.

At this stage, learned counsel for accused Faishal submits that he wants to withdraw the present bail application and the same may be disposed off as withdrawn.

In the facts and circumstances, bail application of accused Faishal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Matter be put up for PE on **26.08.2019**.

**(Ajay Pandey)**

Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.07.2019