

SC No. 641/2017
FIR No. 820/2017
PS : Mangol Puri
U/S 302/34/120B of IPC & 27/54/59 of Arms Act
State Vs. Mohd. Faishal & Ors.

21.09.2019

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

All accused persons produced from JC.

HC Sandeep MHC(M) alongwith case property.

Process issued to Inspector Raj Pal received back with the
report served but he has sent a request. Inspector Raj Pal is exempted
from personal appearance for today.

Process issued to Mr. Veerpal and Mr. Vishwanath @ Vishal
received back served. However they are absent.

Examination in chief of PW 8 Mr. Kunal PW 9 Mr. Rahul Mr.
Kunal and PW 10 Mr. Gaurav have been recorded. Their cross
examination deferred on the request of accused persons as their counsels
are not available.

No other PWs present.

PWs be summoned through concerned IO/SHO.

Matter be put up for remaining prosecution evidence on
06.11.2019.

(AJAY PANDEY)
Additional Sessions Judge (N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.09.2019.