

SC 641/2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. FAISHAL and ors.
FIR NO. 820/2017
PS Mangol Puri

7/12/2019

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

All the accused are produced from JC

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Faisal

Accused have been brought on production warrant today as they were not brought from Jail on the last date of hearing due to agitation of advocates in view of the incident which had taken place at Tis Hazari courts on 2/11/2019.

Put up for PE on 13/4/2020. PW8 Kunal, PW9 Rahul, PW10 Gaurav be summoned for their cross examination along with MHCM with case property for the said date.

Further witnesses cited at sl. no. 11 to 17 of the list of witnesses be also summoned for the said date.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
07.12.2019