

SC 641/2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. FAISHAL
FIR NO. 820/2017
PS Mangol Puri
U/s 302/34/120B IPC

21.01.2020

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. M.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s. 439 Cr.P.C. moved on behalf of the applicant/accused for seeking regular bail.

Reply to the bail application has been filed.

After addressing some arguments, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused requested for custody parole of the applicant/accused and submits that grand parents of the applicant/accused are stated to be critically ill counting their last days.

In the facts and circumstances, concerned Jail Superintendent is directed to take accused Himanshu Gurjar in custody as per rules to P4/186, Mangol Puri, Delhi-110083 on 24.01.2020 from 12:00 noon to 3:00 pm.

Application is accordingly disposed off.

Copy of this order be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,
(NDPS), North West
Rohini:Delhi/21.01.2020