

SC No. 641-2017  
State Vs. Mohd. Faishal  
FIR No. 820/2017  
Mangol Puri

30.09.2022

***This is Parcha Yadasht.***

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused in person on bail.

File is not traceable. Witness Kunal is not present despite service. However, no adverse order is passed. He be summoned again for the next date. MHCM be also summoned for the next date.

AhImad is directed to trace the file and report within 15 days.

List for PE on **18.01.2023**.

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/30.09.2022**