

SC No. 641/17
STATE Vs. MOHD. FAISAL & ORS.
FIR No. 820/17
P.S Mangolpuri

13.04.2023

Pr: Ms. Shweta, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons Mohd. Faisal, Himanshu and
Vikas produced from J.C.
Ms. Rukaya Rashid, Ld. Counsel for accused Himanshu.
Counsel for other accused persons are not present.

Summons issued to PW – Sh. Kunal received back served
for today, however, he has not appeared. Issue bailable warrant in
the sum of Rs.5000/- against him, to be executed through SHO
concerned for the next date of hearing.

***PWs – Sh. Gaurav and Rahul be summoned for the next
date of hearing.***

List for P.E. on **20.07.2023**.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.04.2023