

SC 641-2017 STATE Vs. MOHD. FAISHAL
FIR No. 820 /2017
(MangolPuri)

20.07.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Faizal in person with ld. LAC Ms.
Asha Jyoti Arya (who has filed authority letter from
DLSA, N/W).
Accused Vikas and Himanshu produced from JC.
Sh. Kuldeep Beniwal, ld. Counsel for accused Vikas
and Himanshu.

Matter is at the stage of PE. Summons and warrants
were issued against witnesses.

Bailable warrants issued against witness Kunal
received back unexecuted with the report that he has gone to
Rajasthan. Fresh bailable warrants be issued against him in terms of
previous order to be executed through IO personally with direction
to IO to execute the warrants at him personally wherever he is.

PW Gaurav @ Golu is absent despite service of
summons. Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him
on the same terms as of witness Kunal for the next date of hearing.

PW Rahul is unserved with report that no such person
is found at the given address. He be summoned through IO
personally for the next date of hearing.

IO is directed to remain present alongwith witnesses
on the next date of hearing.

List on 08.11.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/20.07.2023