

8 SC 641/2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. FAISHAL
820 /2017 (Mangol Puri)

16.03.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Faishal in person with Ld. LAC, Ms. Asha Jyoti
Arya.
Accused Vikas produced from JC.
Accused Himanshu in person on interim bail.
Sh. M. K Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Himanshu and
Vikas.
PW-9 Rahul in person.
PW Gaurav in person.

PW-9 Rahul, recalled for cross examination, partly cross
examined and his further cross examination is deferred as no
time left. Therefore, **this PW be summoned again** for NDOH.

PW Gaurav is also present, however, discharged
unexamined for the same reason. Therefore, **he be also
summoned again** for NDOH.

BWs issued to PW Kunal, received back unexecuted,
therefore, **fresh summons be issued to him** for NDOH.

PW Insp. Raj Pal Singh has sent request for NDOH.
Heard. Perused, therefore, **he be summoned again** for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for REP on **14.05.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2024