

SC 641-2017  
STATE Vs. MOHD. FAISHAL  
FIR No. 820 /2017  
(Mangol Puri)

**14.05.2024**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Faisal in person on bail.  
Remaining accused produced from JC.  
Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, ld. LAC on behalf of accused  
Faisal.

PW Golu, Rahul and Kunal are absent despite  
service. It is already 01:30 pm. Therefore, issueailable warrants  
in sum of Rs. 5,000/- each against them for the next date of  
hearing.

List for PE on 24.08.2024.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/14.05.2024**