

SC 641-2017  
STATE Vs. MOHD. FAISHAL  
FIR No. 820 /2017  
(Mangol Puri)

**24.08.2024**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Faizal in person on bail with ld. LAC Ms.  
Asha Jyoti Arya.  
Accused Vikas and Himanshu produced from JC.  
Sh. M.K. Sharma and Sh. Abhishek Chaudhary, ld.  
Counsel for accused Vikas and Himanshu.

PW Rahul, recalled for further cross examination, is cross examined and discharged.

Bailable warrants issued against PW Gaurav received back unexecuted with the report that he is not residing at the given address for last 4-5 years. Fresh bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against him through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

PW Kunal is absent despite execution of bailable warrants. Therefore, issue warrants of attachment to the tune of warrants amount against surety of Kunal in bailable warrants. Fresh bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 10,000/- be also issued against PW Kunal for the next date of hearing.

PW IO Insp. Rajpal be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 07.10.2024.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/24.08.2024**