

Bail Matter  
FIR No. 820/2017  
PS Mangolpuri  
State Vs. Himanshu  
U/s 302/34/120B IPC & u/s 25/54/59 Arms Act

12.09.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Kuldeep, Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused.

**This is an application for grant of interim bail U/s 483 BNSS for further period of two months, moved on behalf of accused/ applicant Himanshu.**

Reply to the present application has not been filed by the IO.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused submits that he does not want to press this present application and requests to withdraw the same.

Acknowledgement qua submissions of Ld. Counsel is made on the application itself by Ld. Counsel.

In view of the same, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.09.2024