

07.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vikas and Himanshu produced from JC.
Accused Mohd. Faishal in person on bail.
Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd.
Faishal.
PWs Master Kunal and Mr. Gaurav are in person.

PW-8 Master Kunal and PW-10 Mr. Gaurav, recalled
for cross examination, cross examined and discharged.

PW Insp. Raj Pal Singh is absent despite service of
summons, therefore, he be summoned again, for NDOH.

***Let other PWs i.e., Rohit Kumar, Sourav, Parvesh
Chawla and Dr. Rohit Kumar, be summoned*** for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for PE on **17.01.2025**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.10.2024