

17.01.2025

Present: Sh. J. S Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vikas and Himanshu produced from JC.
Accused Mohd. Faishal in person on bail.
Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd.
Faishal.
Sh. M. K Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas
and Himanshu.
PW Gourav, Sourav and Kunal are absent.

PW Gaurav, Saurav, Kunal and PW Dr. Rohit Kumar are absent despite service of summons. Therefore, ***BWs in sum of Rs. 5,000/- each be issued against PWs Gaurav, Saurav, Kunal and Dr. Rohit Kumar*** for NDOH.

PW Parvesh is unserved with report that he has expired, therefore, his name be deleted from the list of witnesses.

PW Rohit Kumar is unserved with report that he was a tenant. Therefore, ***he be summoned again through IO concerned personally***, for NDOH.

Notice be also issued to IO concerned to remain present before the Court along with the witnesses, for NDOH.

List for ***PE for above mentioned witnesses on 25.03.2025 and PWs Veerpal, Vishwanath @ Vishal, Dr. Irfan Ahmad Ansari and Dr. Raj be also summoned for 26.03.2025.***

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.01.2025