

25.03.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vikas produced from JC.
Accused Himanshu and Md. Faishal are in person on
bail.
Sh. M. K Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas
and Himanshu.
Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, Ld. LAC for accused Md.
Faishal.

PW-11 Sh. Vishwanath and PW-12 Dr. Irfan Ansari,
Assistant Professor, examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

List for RPE on the date already fixed i.e.,

26.03.2025.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.03.2025