

SC 641-2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. FAISHAL
FIR NO. 820/2017
(Mangol Puri)

26.03.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vikas produced from JC.
Accused Himanshu is present on interim bail.
Accused Faizal in person on bail.
Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, Ld. LAC for accused Faizal.
Sh. M K Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Vikas and Himanshu..

PW Dr. Rohit examined and discharged.

BWs issued against witness Kunal and Sourabh have received unexecuted. As against Sourabh it is reported that Sourabh has met with an accident and he is in hospital. Pw Sourabh be summoned through IO personally for the next date of hearing.

As against Kunal it is reported that Kunal was not present at the address at that moment. Therefore, issue fresh BWs against Kunal in sum of Rs. 5,000/- to be executed through IO personally for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 17.05.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.03.2025**