

Bail Matter IA SC 641-2017
State Vs. Himanshu
FIR No. 820/2017
PS Mangolpuri

29.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Kumar, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO SI Mohit in person.

IO has filed report stating that son of applicant has been discharged from hospital on 17.05.2025, however, medical documents could not be verified yet.

Today ld. Counsel has filed copy of additional medical documents. Copy of the same be also sent to IO with direction to IO to verify these medical documents also and file report with respect to the current medical condition of son of applicant/accused alongwith details of family members of applicant/accused.

List on 02.06.2025. *Till then interim bail of applicant/accused is extendd.*

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/29.05.2025**