

Bail Matter IA SC 641-2017  
State Vs. Vikas  
FIR No. 820/2017  
PS Mangolpuri

**30.05.2025**

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. M K Sharma, Id. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of  
bail, moved on behalf of applicant/accused.

Arguments heard.

List for orders on 04.06.2025.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/30.05.2025**