

9

SC 641/2017

STATE Vs. MOHD. FAISHAL

FIR No. 820/2017 (Mangol Puri)

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Jyoti Arya, Ld. LAC for applicant/accused Mohd.

Faizal.

Accused Vikas from JC.

Accused Mohd. Faishal on bail.

BWs issued against the witness Kunal received back unexecuted. Let BWs in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against PW Kunal through DCP concerned for NDOH.

Summons issued to PW Sourabh not received back. Let he be summoned again through DCP concerned.

List for PE on 26.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/14.07.2025