

Bail Matter IA SC 641/2017
State Vs. Himanshu
FIR No.820/2017
PS: Mangolpuri

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant Himanshu.

Documents have been verified by the IO.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the applicant that the child of the applicant has to undergo test 2-D Echo (Heart) scheduled on 21.07.2025.

Considering the above circumstances, interim bail of the applicant is extended till 21.07.2025 with directions to surrender before the Jail Superintendent at 04:00 P.M. on 22.07.2025.

With the aforesaid directions, the present interim bail application stands disposed of.

Copy of order be given dasti.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.07.2025