

30

Bail SC/641/2017

State Vs. Himanshu @ Donti

FIR No. 820/2017

PS Mangoluri

15.07.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute PP for the State  
Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.  
Ld proxy counsel for applicant/accused

Report has not been received today. Let a cost of Rs.  
10,000/- is imposed upon IO for not filing report.

List on 18.07.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/15.07.2025