

BAIL SC 641/2017  
STATE Vs. HIMANSHU  
FIR No. 820/2017  
PS Mangol Puri

30.07.2025

*Both of the regular stenographers are on leave today.*

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
IO SI Mohit Rathee is present.  
Sh. Narvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Reply has been filed.

IO seeks time for verification of the medical documents.

Put up for verification by the IO on 02.08.2025.

**(SHIVAJI ANAND)**  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.07.2025