

24

SC/641/2017

State Vs. Himanshu

FIR No 820/2017

PS Mangolpuri

02.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.

Sh. M S Nandal, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Let notice be issued to IO to appear in person and file reply on or before NDOH.

Let main case file be called for NDOH.

List on 06.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.09.2025