

33

Bail SC/641/2017

State Vs Himanshu

FIR No. 820/2017

PS Mangolpuri

06.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.

Sh. M S Nandal, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

ASI Azeez has appeared on behalf of IO and filed copy of earlier interim bail application has been filed instead of proper reply. Let a cost of Rs. 10,000/- be imposed upon him for not filing proper reply

Put up for arguments/reply on 0.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.09.2025