

7

SC 641/2017

STATE Vs. MOHD. FAISHAL

FIR No. 820/2017

PS (Mangol Puri)

26.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.

Accused Mohd. Faisal in person.

Accused Himanshu and Vikas produced from JC.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the witness Saurabh and Kunal.

Sh M. K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for the accused Himanshu(through VC).

It is submitted by counsel for the witness Kunal and Saurabh that the witness Kunal could not appear as he could not get his reservation of train to come from Rajasthan and witness Saurabh is not well, therefore, he seeks adjournment. However, on persual of previous ordersheet it is revealed that they have not been appearing since last many dates. Hence, a cost of Rs. 20,000/- is imposed upon both the witnesses for their non appearance and for delaying the matter.

List for PE on 15.11.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.09.2025