

15.11.2025

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Faishal is present on bail.  
Remaining accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. M. K Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Himanshu and Vikas.  
Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, Ld. LAC for accused Faishal.

PW-8 Master Kunal (now aged about 24 years),  
recalled for cross examination u/s 311 Cr.P.C, cross examined  
and discharged.

PW-14 Saurav, examined, cross examined and  
discharged.

PWs mentioned at Sl. Nos., 14, 15, 16, 17 & 18 in  
the list of witnesses be summoned, for NDOH.

List for PE on 20.02.2026.

Copy of the evidence be provided to the Ld. Counsel  
of applicant/ accused by filing an application with requisite Court  
fee.

**(SHIVAJI ANAND)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.11.2025**