

30.
IA-20, BAIL SC 641/2017
FIR No. 820/2017
PS Mangolpuri
State VS. Himanshu

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Deepak Thakur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant
through VC.
IO SI Mohit in person.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS seeking interim
bail for a period of two months, moved on behalf of applicant/
accused Himanshu.

Reply to the present bail application has been filed
by the IO.

Let medical report of the applicant/ accused be
called from Jail Superintendent concerned, for NDOH.

List on 09.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.12.2025