

35.

MISC SC/641/2017(IA-22)

ST VS MD FAISHAL

FIR No. 820/2017

PS MANGOL PURI

09.02.2026

One of the regular stenographer of this Court is on leave today

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application for early/urgent hearing of application for securing the presence of witnesses on behalf of accused.

Heard.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.

Let public witnesses namely Kunal and Saurabh be summoned for NDOH. Application disposed off accordingly.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/09.02.2026