

34.

MISC SC/641/2017(IA-23)

ST VS MD FAISHAL

FIR No. 820/2017

PS MANGOL PURI

11.02.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute PP is looking after the work of two courts

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the accused/applicant.

This is an application for alteration in the order of issuance of BWs against the witnesses.

The names of witnesses against whom BWs are being issued is Rohit and Gaurav instead of Kunal and Saurabh.

Heard. Perused.

Let BWs be issued against the accused Rohit and Gaurav in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- alongwith one surety of like amount to secure the presence of witnesses to avoid delay in trial. This order shall become part and parcel of last order. Application disposed off.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/11.02.2026