

SC 641/2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. FAISHAL
FIR No. 820/2017
PS Mangol Puri

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauriya, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Vikas produced from JC through VC.
Accused Md. Faishal is on bail.
Sh. M.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
Himanshu and Vikas.
Ms. Anshu Jyoti Arya, Ld. Counsel for accused
Faishal.

PW-15 Nodal Officer Vodafone Idea examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

PW Rohit is present but discharged unexamined. Let
he be summoned for the NDOH.

PW Gaurav is absent. Let BW be issued against PW
Gaurav in the sum of Rs. 5,000/-.

Summons issued to PW Dr. Amit Kumar
unexecuted. Let fresh summons be issued to Dr. Amit for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.03.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.02.2026