

6 SC 641/2017 STATE Vs. MOHD. FAISHAL
820/2017 (Mangol Puri)

24.03.2026

Ld. Prosecutor is also looking after the work of Ms. Rajani Ranga, Ld. ASJ (NW), Rohini Court and both regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, Ld. LAC for accused Md. Faisal.

It is submitted by Ld. LAC that on order dated 20.02.2026 due to typographical error, in lieu of Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, LAC, Ms. Anshu Jyoti Arya, Ld. Counsel has been written. Hence, same be rectified.

Heard. File perused.

In order dated 20.02.2026, in lieu of Ms. Anshu Jyoti Arya, Ld. counsel for accused be read as Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, LAC for accused.

PW-2 Sh. Rohit Kumar cross examined and discharged on the application U/s 311 Cr PC.

PW-16 Sh. Amit Kumar, examined, cross examined and discharged.

Perusal of record shows that public witnesses namely Saurabh and Rahul are not appearing despite BWs. Hence, a cost of Rs.10,000/- is levied upon both the witnesses and fresh BWs in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- be issued against both the witnesses to be executed through DCP concerned for NDOH.

List for PE on 02.05.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/24.03.2026